Walton,Lisa

From: Matthew Payne <matt@trewin-design.co.uk>

Sent: 18 September 2014 09:03

To: Walton,Lisa

Cc: Dryden, Craig; King, Andrew; Peter Moore; David Perry

Subject: Re: Well Cross development for Cornwall Rural Housing (P-11-009 and P-14-010)

REFERENCE EML-OUT/5484/196
For the attention of Walton,Lisa

Dear Lisa,
| have contacted our party wall surveyor to clarify condition 4.

Regarding condition 13, | would consider this request a little over the top and | would welcome further consideration.
English heritage had little concerns when consulted early in planning process so | would question why a level 2 report
is required. Have they been consulted further?

You will be aware that, prior to my clients taking ownership, the slate roof was removed from one of the stores. Was a
photographic report presented or required then?

It is imperative that we get these conditions signed off as soon as possible to ensure no further delays to this project.

Regards,

Matthew Payne TCIAT
Director

Trewin Design Architects Ltd
1 Stanhope Square
Holsworthy

EX22 6DR

t: 01409 253 013
www.trewin-design.co.uk

Registered in the UK Company No: 8404030 : RIBA Chartered Practice No: 552776P
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This e-mail and any attachments to it may contain information that is private, confidential and subject to copyright
belonging to Trewin Design Architects Ltd and should only be read by the individual or entity to whom this is
addressed, access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
destroy and delete the message from your computer. Any views or opinions expressed are those solely of the author
and do not necessarily represent those of Trewin Design Architects Ltd.

----- Original Message-----START
From: Walt;m,Lisa [LWaIton@Z:illv—.gJuk]_ -
Sent: 17th Sep 2014 at 16:30 (GMT+01:00)




Received: 17th Sep 2014 at 16:31 (GMT+01:00)

To: Matt Payne [Matt.Payne@trewin-design.co.uk]

CC: Dryden, Craig [cdryden@scilly.gov.uk]; King, Andrew [AKing@scilly.gov.uk]
Subject: Well Cross development for Cornwall Rural Housing (P-11-009 and P-14-010)
Attachments:

Importance: Normal

Dear Matthew

Further to the submission of information to discharge the outstanding pre-commencement conditions on the above
approved development. My apologies for the delay in getting back to you. | have considered the information
submitted and would like clarification with respect to:

Condition 4 (of P/14/010/LBC) and Condition 5 (of P/14/009)

Can you confirm that, under the Party Wall Act, you are not intending/required to undertake any improvement work to
the walls other than repointing the site-side of the boundary wall with Lemon Hall and making good the capping
following the removal of the roof? With regard to other boundary walls please can you confirm that you do not have to
undertake any other works (other than the thermal insulation and plasterboard) under the party wall act?

Condition 13 (of P/14/010/LBC)

The information submitted is insufficient to fully record the condition of all existing structures at this site, ahead of the
conversion works. You mentioned submitting additional photographs of the site. Please can you ensure that at a
minimum the report and photographic record is to English Heritage Level 2. Please see the minimum specification
requirements set out in this document: https://www.english-heritage.org.uk/publications/understanding-historic-
buildings/understandinghistoricbuildings1.pdf The bottom of page 14 will provide a good indication of what should be
included in a Level 2 recording report. This will then need to submitted to me to satisfy the requirements of this
condition and a copy will need to be deposited with Cornwall Council (with the Historic Environment Service).

Regards

Lisa

Lisa Walton MRTPI

Planning Officer

Council of the Isles of Scilly, Town Hall, St Mary's, Isles of Scilly TR21 OLW

Direct Line: 01720 424351 | Reception: 01720 424000 | Internal Ext: 326 |



Direct Email: LWalton@scilly.gov.uk

Web : www.scilly.gov.uk

Please note that the Council may need to disclose this e-mail under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 or the
Environmental Information Regulations 2004.The information in this e-mail and any attachments is confidential and
may be legally privileged. It is intended for the attention and use of the named addressee(s) and must not be
disclosed to any other person without our authority.

If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient or are aware
that this e-mail has been sent to you in error, you are not authorised to and must not disclose, copy, distribute, or
retain this message or any part of it. This email is not (nor forms any part of) a legally binding contract. E & OE. If you
have received this e-mail in error please inform postmaster@scilly.gov.uk

The statements and opinions expressed in this message are those of the author and do not necessarily reflect those
of the organisations within the Council of the Isles of Scilly or any of it Committees.
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